
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

A

B

C

D

87654321

D

C

B

A

Title

Number RevisionSize

A3

Date: 14-Jun-2004 Sheet    of 
File: F:\buckup\buckup Drawn By:

Ucomm_RF_DancePad_Device

Ver1.2C
1  /  1
CXW

+3.3V

SW5
Se

le
ct

/b
ac

k
SW6
Start

C5
104

BT1
4.5V

4.5V

+ C10
22uF

X1
16M

C11* 15pF C12
15pF

SW9
Force Connect

R3
10K

R15

560k/470k/240k

R16
220k

LOW POWER

Bpkctl_bd

Bnden_bd
BDclk_bd

Bnpwr_bd

D7
1N5817

L1

100UH

D3

1N4148
C6
104

+ C16
47uF

+3.3V

BDdata

Bpkctl_rf

Bnden_rf

Bpkctl_bd

Bnden_bd

12
U3A 74HC04

BDclk_bd

34
U3B 74HC04

56
U3C 74HC04

BDclk_rf

98
U3D 74HC04

Osc_bd

Osc_bdOsc_rf

C7
104

2.5V

C8
104

+ C17
10uF

Vout 3Vin2

G
N

D
1

U4 AIC1734-35

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11

J6
RF_Module

Bpkctl_rf
Rxclk
Bnden_rf
Osco_rf

Bnpwr_rf

Brclk

BData1

BDclk_rf
BDdata

+ C18
10uF

R17

220

D4

1N4148

2.5V

Vout 2SW3

G
N

D
1

U5
AIC1642-33

C13

15pF

Rxclk
Brclk
BData1

Bnpwr_rf Bnpwr_bd1110
U3E 74HC04

Notice:(1)the components that marked "*" are not used temporary

R19 56K
R20 56K
R21 56K

R22 56K

+3.3V

Update History
Ver1.1C Ver1.2C

(2)If the battery Voltage is +6V or +4.5V(four or three batteries), the components that in red dashed line can be not used 

S1
BAT_SELECT

Two BatterysThree/Four Battrys

4.5V

4.5V

6.0V

6.0V

R15

R16

470Kohm

560Kohm

220Kohm

220Kohm

2.4V

2.4V

240Kohm

220Kohm

C19

104

S2
DC/DC SELECT

and S2 must be on!

TBD

TBD

(3)If the battery Voltage is +3V or lower(two bateries), the components that in blue dashed line can be not used 

SW1
UP

SW2
LEFT

SW3
RIGHT

SW4
DOWN

SW7
TRI/Y

SW8
SQU/X

SW9
CRO/A

SW10
CIR/B

SW11
BLACK(Only for XBox 9Key)

R4
2K

R5
2K

L_
M

A
C

L_
A

N
A

D
5

Fu
nc

tio
n 

Le
d

D
6

A
N

A
/P

ow
er

LOW POWER

Platform0
Platform1
Platform2

S1

S3

S2

S1S2S3

1

00

10

10 1

0 1

0

0

Platform

ALL

PS

GC

XBOX

R1 56K

PC

YESNOR1
YESNOS1
YESNOS2
YESNOS3

LowBattaryIndicator Pin3 Pin10

41
42
43
44

1
2
3
4

7
8

11

13
14
15
16 18

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
38
39
40

5
6

9
10

12

17
37

35
36

U2
SLA201

01 0



1 2 3 4 5 6

A

B

C

D

654321

D

C

B

A

Title

Number RevisionSize

B

Date: 17-Aug-2005 Sheet    of 
File: F:\schematic\New.DDB Drawn By:

PA_en1

Vdd_Mod2

Gnd33

Vdd_PA4

Gnd55

Gnd66

Gnd77

TX/RX8

Gnd99

Vdd_LNA10

Vdd_Mix11

Vss_ESD1212

V
dd

_E
SD

13

V
dd

_I
F

14

G
nd

_I
F

15

V
dd

_A
M

S
16

G
nd

_A
M

S
17

TE
ST

-m
p

18

TE
ST

1
19

TE
ST

2
20

TE
ST

-m
n

21

V
ss

_E
SD

22
22

G
nd

_D
ig

23

B
rC

LK
24

Bpkctl 25RxData 26RxClk 27TEST-SE 28BxtLen 29TEST3 30BnDen 31TEST4 32BdData 33TEST5 34BdClk 35BnPwr 36

B
D

at
a1

37
V

dd
_d

ig
38

G
nd

_d
ig

A
39

V
dd

_d
ig

A
40

TE
ST

6
41

TE
ST

7
42

X
tlO

sc
In

43
V

dd
_P

LL
44

G
N

D
45

PL
L_

LP
F

46
G

nd
_V

C
O

47
V

dd
_V

C
O

4849 U1

C10 39n

C12 39n

C1
150p

C7
10n

C11
39n

C2

39p

VCC

VCC

VCC

FB1
0100A-N2

VCC

VCC

R1
86.6k

R3
10

R2
10

VCC

C4
10n

VCC

FEED 1

GND 2

ANT1
ANT1-2.4G

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11

CON1
CON-2.0-11P

CX
20p

R4
5.1K C3

102

R5

2K

R6*

5.1K

VCC

C6
104

C16

100uF/6.3V

R7

100

C18
10n

2.4GHz RF Ver8.2

BrClk
BpkCtl
RxClk
BnDen
OscIn

VDD
GND

Bdata1
BnPwr
BdClk
BdData

Vout 3Vin2

G
N

D
1

U2
AIC1734-25

C15
20p

C5
1.2P

 


